South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 18, 2024, 08:17:13 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2422 General Bill, By H.H. Clyborne, M.O. Alexander, Bailey, B.O. Baker, D. Blackwell, P.T. Bradley, R.S. Corning,
Haskins, W.S. McCain, D.M. McEachin, J.T. Petty, L. Phillips and Wilkins

A Bill to amend Section 1-23-110, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the procedures for the publication of a
notice of proposed regulation in the State Register, so as to require the proposing agency to obtain a preliminary fiscal impact
statement for the proposed regulation from the State Budget and Control Board which must accompany the notice published in
the Register; and to amend Section 1-23-120, as amended, relating to submission of proposed regulations to the General
Assembly, so as to require the proposed regulation filed with the President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of
Representatives to be accompanied by a fiscal impact statement prepared by the State Budget and Control Board.

02/10/87
02/10/87
03/25/87
03/31/87
03/31/87
04/01/87
04/02/87
04/02/87
03/15/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-447

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-447

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1424
Amended HJ-1497

Read second time HJ-1498

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1518

Introduced and read first time SJ-1141

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1141

Tabled in committee

Page 1 of 1



