18, 2024, 08:17:13 am May

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2422 General Bill, By H.H. Clyborne, M.O. Alexander, Bailey, B.O. Baker, D. Blackwell, P.T. Bradley, R.S. Corning, Haskins, W.S. McCain, D.M. McEachin, J.T. Petty, L. Phillips and Wilkins

A Bill to amend Section 1-23-110, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the procedures for the publication of a notice of proposed regulation in the State Register, so as to require the proposing agency to obtain a preliminary fiscal impact statement for the proposed regulation from the State Budget and Control Board which must accompany the notice published in the Register; and to amend Section 1-23-120, as amended, relating to submission of proposed regulations to the General Assembly, so as to require the proposed regulation filed with the President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of Representatives to be accompanied by a fiscal impact statement prepared by the State Budget and Control Board.

02/10/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-447
02/10/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-447
03/25/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1424
03/31/87	House	Amended HJ-1497
03/31/87	House	Read second time HJ-1498
04/01/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1518
04/02/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1141
04/02/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1141
03/15/88	Senate	Tabled in committee